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Assembly Instructions

LOCK

LOCK

LOCK
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022-3188
     1x

015-0176
     4x
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Correct Position

Faces 
shorter 
side

030-0538

030-0207

030-0538
     8x

030-0207
     8x

022-3187
     1x
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030-0538

030-0207

030-1546
     1x

030-0538
     1x 030-0207

     1x
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022-3184
     1x

Correct Position
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030-0538

030-0207

030-0207
     1x030-0538

     1x
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030-0291

022-3182
     1x

030-0291
     4x
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017-1199     
     1x

022-3186   
     1x
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030-0538

030-0207

030-0207   
     3x030-0538   

     3x

Flange sits on 
top of tube
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  Board
030-1545
     1x

Position in rail
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010-6120
     1x

Front View

Back View

030-0962
      2x

BOARD MUST BE CENTERED

Slide board back and forth to center
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060-0926   
     1x

030-1026
     2x

030-0207
     2x

030-0207

030-1026

Note:  Can be mounted 
to either side of cart.
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030-1267
     4x

030-0845
     4x

These are the main tension 
screws.  They control the 
pitch movement of the vesa 
joint.  Adjust carefully.
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012-0692
     2x

031-0024
     2x

010-4814
     2x

012-0692
     2x

010-4815
     2x

031-0024
     2x
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012-0696
      2x

030-0240
      2x

030-0272
      2x
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012-0696
      2x

030-0240
      2x

030-0272
      2x
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When attaching the cable to the 
cylinder, be very careful not to pull 
up on the lever.  By doing this it may 
cause the cylinder to spring up.

Hook end of cable onto cylinder Slide in place.



010-6127
      1x
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Slide cable through hole in 
handle assembly.



16

Slide cable through eyelit 
hole and  slide it to the left.
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With pliers, pull the cable through 
the next handle piece so that it sits 
in the narrow part of the eyelit hole.
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030-1234   (4x)
Courtesy Hardware

When attaching your monitor consult those instructions for 
mounting hardware.  As a courtesy, Bretford has include (4) 
M4 x .07 x 12mm long phillips pan head screws.  If these are 
appropriate for your monitor, use them.
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